Education Client Services


Key Messages: 
· We are here to support schools to avoid taking unnecessary risks or making costly mistakes…
· Seek the right advice…
· Appoint competent, experienced and professionally qualified experts…
· Procure safe, qualified and experienced builders/tradespeople…
· Understand your legal, H&S, safeguarding obligations…
· Carefully consider the risks when carrying out works using smaller companies or sole traders…
· Community schools must seek permission from Education Client Services before carrying out building work on their school site. Academies need to notify us of significant changes.
Key Contacts: 
Department





Email addresses


Tel. No.
Building and Technical Services



BTS.helpdesk@bradford.gov.uk

01274 431877

Website

https://bts.bradford.gov.uk/
Name


Role



Email addresses


Tel. No.
Chris Mudd

Mechanical & Electrical

chris.mudd@bradford.gov.uk 

01274 438775

Tommy Conroy

Fire Safety


tommy.conroy@bradford.gov.uk 
01274 431756 

Andy Grant

Construction Safety Advisor
andy.grant@bradford.gov.uk

01274 431721

Department





Email addresses


Tel. No.
The Occupational Safety Team



occupational.safety@bradford.gov.uk
01274 437021
Website

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/hands/
Department





Email addresses


Tel. No.
Education Client Services



Integratedhouse@bradford.gov.uk
01274 437362

Name


Role



Email addresses


Tel. No.
Mir Haider

Permission for Building Works
mir.haider@bradford.gov.uk

01274 435341

Darren Starkey

Capital and Grant Training
darren.starkey@bradford.gov.uk

01274 437366
More Information on Bradford Schools Online: listed on the left under Buildings

